Brittany Field Trial Hall of Fame

Rick Smith, Chairman

Mary Crawford <u>JMBritts@gmail.com</u> 281-469-2234

August 10, 2021

To the Brittany Field Trial Hall of Fame Election Committee,

Congratulations to Ed Graves and Judy Graves for being elected to our Hall of Fame.

On Saturday, February 12, 2022 in Grand Junction, TN at the Bird Dog Museum, Ed and Judy will be inducted. We invite you to attend the ceremony honoring them and visit our Brittany wing and museum.

A photo of our Donor Plaque is included with this letter. If you haven't considered making a donation to our Brittany Endowment Fund, now is the time! We must continue to add to this fund to pay our portion of the cost for upkeep at the museum. Your donation is put to a very good use so please donate any amount.

Our museum is growing every year. Consider donating items you have or could acquire from friends to help preserve our history - old memorabilia and trophies and other items of Brittany development. If you owned a hall of fame dog and haven't donated his collar, please do so. We have a place for these collars in one of our display cabinets.

Also, if you haven't visited the Bird Dog Museum in the past few years, plan on coming next February. You will be overwhelmed when you see the life-size Brittany Bronze in the gardens, the product of a longtime dream of Ken Jacobson. We have memorabilia of the old timers of the 40's and 50's whose contributions made our breed grow and flourish over the years.

Again, CONGRATULATIONS to Ed and Judy Graves.

We hope to see you in Grand Junction next February 12 for a very special day of celebration along with visiting among friends we only see once a year.

I will send our schedule and hotel information soon.

Mary Crawford

Our Donor Plaque hangs in the Brittany Space at the Bird Dog Museum

Donation levels are recognized on the plaque

Silver (\$1000 to \$2499) **Gold** (\$2500 to \$4999) **Platinum** (\$5000 or more)



To donate, mail check or money order to the following address: note "Brittany Fund" on check The Bird Dog Foundation, P.O. Box 774, Grand Junction, TN 38039

To place a phone order, call the museum at (731) 764-2058 and provide the necessary information and a credit card number.